



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.496 OF 2025

Ramsingh Shaligram Chavhan (Pardhi) Vs. State of Maharashtra and
ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Ram Karode, counsel for the appellant
Ms. Mrunal Barabde, APP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08/10/2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 10/11/2025.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for non-applicant/State.
4. Service of notice to other respondents by all permissible mode is granted.

JUDGE