

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 496 OF 2025

Ramsingh Shaligram Chavhan

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Ps BorakhediRESPONDENT
Tah Motala Dist Buldhana And Others.

Adv. RAM D. KARODE for Appellant.

Mr. BHAGWAN M. LONARE, APP for Respondent/State.

Adv. DHRUV S. SIRPURKAR for R.nos. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for R.no. 2 & 3 S.O. to
05/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)