



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 496 OF 2025

RAMSING SHALIGRAM CHAVHAN (PARDHI)

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Ram Karode, Advocate for appellant.
Shri B. M. Lonare, A. P. P. for respondent No.1.
Shri Dhruv Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 16/04/2026.

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, stand over to **17/04/2026.**

[JUDGE]

Choulwar